
GENERAL AGREEMENT

ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
COM.TEX/SB/1953/Add.4*
l September 1994
Special Distribution

(94-1757)

Textiles Surveillance Body Original: English

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 11

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures
as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 1 1i

SINGAPORE

Attached is a report received from Singapore on the status of restrictions maintained by i: on
imports oftextile products covered by the Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report
has been submitted in accordance with Article 1 1, paragraphs 11. 12 and 2 of the MFA.2

'See COM.TEX/SB/1910.

2The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1798/Add. 15.

*English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente

./.



COM.TEX/SB/1953/Add.4
Page 2

Letter from the Permanent Mission
of the Republic of Singapore

4 July 1994

Mr. M. Raffaelli
Chairman
Textiles Surveillance Body
GATT

Dear Mr. Raffaelli,

We refer to your letter dated 18 May 1994.

We wish to inform you that Singapore does not maintain any quantitative restrictions for the
imports of textile and textile products into Singapore.

However, Singapore's exports of certain textile and textile products to the US, theEU, Canada
and Norway are subject to quotas as set out in the respective textile arrangements concluded under
Article IV of the Arrangement. The details are as follows:

Country Duration of Agreement

United States
EU
Canada
Norway

1 January 1991 to 31 December 1995
1 January 1993 to 31 December 1995
1 January 1993 to 31 December 1994
1 January 1993 to 31 December l995

Yours sincerely,

(signed)
NG Bee Kim
First Secretary (Economics)


